
JK/SN/002/SESONER0380708 / 20000172970.8/Jan'26

..i. Mr/Mrs.Anll  Krushnaji  Bagde,
C/o   Mr/Mrs.  Krushnaji,
Kedegaon,  Nagpur,
Maharashtra 441  101.
Ph  :9112363646

Mr/Mrs.Indubai  Krushnaji  Bagde,
C/o   Mr/Mrs Krushna,
Kedegaon,  Nagpur,
Maharashtra 441  101.

Dear Slr/Madam,

Effi!ffiE!eE

aAIE NollcE FOR ThE sAiE ol INNoVAI]LE pRopEFtq±

E-AuctionSaleNotlceforthesaleofjmmovableassetsunderSARFAESIAct,2002,r/wrule8(6)of Security

Interest (Enforcement)  Rules,  2002.

Notice  is  hereby  given  to  the  public  in  general  and  in  particular  to  the  Borrowers,  Co  borrowers  and

Guarantors that the below described Immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which  has been taken  by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small  Finance Bank Ltd., will  be

sold on ``AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmoN" on  27.02.2026 for recovery of Rs.6,22,484/- as

on  01.10.2024  as  per  Demand  Notice  U/s.   13(2)  of  SARFAESI  Act,  2002,  with  further  interest  from

02.10.2024 on  with  monthly  rest,  charges and  costs etc.,  ITotal  Outstanding  being  Rs.7,75,772/-as on

12.01.2026 due to  Equitas Small  Finance Bank Ltd.,  from  from  1.Mr/Mrs.Anil  Krushnaji  Bagde,(Borrower)

2.Mr/Mrs.Indubal  Krushnaji  Bagde,   (Co-Borrowers).

Reserve Price:  Rs.12,32,500/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only)
EamestMoneyDeposit:Rs.1,23,250/-(RupeesOneLakhTwentyThreeThousandTwoHundredandFiftyOnly)

(t~.....

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4th Floor, Phase 11, Spenoer plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India -6cO 002

4401808
T: +91444299 50cO   I   F. +91444299 5050   I  corporate®equitas.in   I  VI^^/w.equitasbank.com |Toll Free:  18001031222    I   CIN No:  L65191TN1993PLC025280



i,

\`\

-2-

DESCRIPTI0N OF TllE PROPERTY

AIl that piece and parcpel of land  bearing  House/PLOT No.30 as per sale deed and House No.28 as per Tax

Recelpt) havlng area about 1000.00 sq.ft,  as per sale deed and area  1269.00 sq.ft.  I:e.117.892 sq.mtrs.  as

per  current  Tax  Assessment  of  ust  situated  at  MOUZA  -  KODEGAON,   8.   No.39,   wlthin  the  IImts  of

Grampanchyat Kodegaon, sltllated at Ward No.1,  Kodegaon, Tah. Saoner and Dlstrict Nagpur.;

North  by
South by
East by
West by

House of Mr.Ramkrushna  Dhoke;
House of Mr.Bapurao Rode;
House of Mr.Manlk SLlre;
Road;

togetherwithallbuildingsandstructuresattachedtotheearthorpermanentryfastenedtoanythingattached

to earth, both present and future and aH easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For   detalled   terms   and    conditions   Of   the    E-Auctlon    Sale,    please   refer   to   the   link   provided    in
www.equitasbank.com & https://BidDeal.in

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place  :   Chennal
Date :     19.01.2026



EffiE.I
E-^iJ¢iTOusAL"ilcrfuEunwE##E2quMNOTlcEIQm

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (Iiereafter referred to as Act)
I/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

(liereafter referred to as Rules)
Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act the Possession of the below mentioned property
was  taken  on  behalf of the  Equitas  Small  Finance  Bank  Limited  by  the  Authorized  officer  of the  Bank
Whereas the Authorized  Officer of the  Bank has decided to sell  the property described  herein  below on
"AS  IS WHERE  IS  BASIS"  and  "AS  IS WHAT  IS  CONDIlloN"  under  rules  8  &  9  of the  said  Act through

online auction

Borrower/s & GLlarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Descrjptioh of the lmmoval)le Property

1.     Mr/Mrs.Anil  Krushnaji  Bagde,

C/o   Mr/Mrs.  Krushnajl,
Kodegaon,  Nagpur,
Maharashtra 441  101.
Ph  :9112363646

2.     Mr/Mrs.Indubai  Krushnajl  Bagde,

C/o   Mr/Mrs Krushna,
Kedegaon,  Nagpur,
Maharashtra 441  101.

Loan Account No:- SESONER0380708 /
200001729708

Claim   Amount   Due   Rs.6,22,484/-   as  on
01.10.2024    with    further    interest    from
02.10.2024 with  monthly rest charges and
costs     etc     ITotal     Outstanding     belng
Rs.7,75,772/-as on  12.01.2026

All that piece and  parcel  of land  bearing Hoiise/PLOT No.30

as per sale deed and House No.28 as per Tax Receipt) having

area about 1000.00 sq.ft, as per sale deecl and area  1269.00

sq.ft. I.e.  117.892 sq.mtrs. as per current Tax Assessment of

List situated  at  MOUZA -KODEGAON,  a.  No.39,  withln  the

limits  of Grampanchyat  Kodegaon,  situated  at  Ward  No.1,

Kodegaon, Tah.  Saoner and District Nagpur.;

North  by
South  by
East by
West by

House of Mr.Ramkrushna  Dhoke;
House of Mr.Bapurao  Rode;
House Of Mr.Manik Sure;
Road;

Together  with  all  buildings  and  structure  attached  to  the

earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to earth

both present and future and all casamentary / mamcol rlghts

a nnexed thereto.

Date & T[me of Sale: 27.02.2026 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM.

Date & Time of Inspection: -02-02-2026 to 16-02-2026 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM.

Reserve Price:  Rs.12,32,500/- (FLupees Twelve Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only),

Earnest Money Deposit: ts.1,23,250/-(Rupees Orie Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Two llundred artd F]fty

Only).

(I,I-l|-EE--H-mH=
(pre:i::s#Sk::wail ::nEaqnu=#rnka:T#ited)                                    4 4 01811

4th Floor, Phase 11. Spencer Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chenmai, Tamil Nadu, India -600 002

T  +91444299 50co  I  F. +91444299 5050  I  corporate©equhas.in  I  wwwequitasbenk.com |Toll Free:  18001031222    I  GIN No: L65191TN1993PLC025280



-2-

flj!-i 3=  i.\3

•`       ,t'

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1.       The aucticin sale will be 'On line E-Auctlon' Bidding through website httos://BidDeal.in

2.        Intendlng  bidders shall  hold a  valid  digital  signature certificate  and  emall  address,  for details wLth
regard to digital signature, please contact ValueTmust Capital Services Pi.i\rate Limited.  #585
llasting  Colony, VIP  Nagar; Anandapui;  Kolkata  700  loo.  Contact  No-  nol9266604643,
Email  id:  Auction.ManeEer@BidDeal.in

3.       Bidders are advised to go through the website httDs://BidDeal.in for detailed Terms and conditlons
Of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale proceedings.

4.       Prospective  bidders  may  avail  onllne  training  on  e-auction  from  ValueTrust  Capital  Services
Pri\/ate Limited.  #585 Hasting Colony, VIP Nagal+ Ariandapur, I(olkata 700 100.
Contact No -+919266604643,  Emall ld:  Auction.Manager@BidDeal.in

5.       Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only ln the prescribed format with relevant detalls.

6.        Earnest  Money  Deposlt  (EMD)  shall  be  deposited  ln  favour  Of  Equltas  SmaH  Finance  Bank  Ltd.,
through  Electronlc  mode  (RIGS/NEFl)  to  credit  Of Account  No.  200000807725,  Equitas  Small
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No.  18, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar, Chennal
- 600 017, IFSC Code: ESFB0001001, before submitting the bids online on or before 2.00 PM on

26.02.2026 or by way Of Demand Draft drawn in fa`/or Of Equitas Small Finance Baiik
ILtd, payable at Chenmai.

7.       A copy Of the  bid  form  along  with  Online Transfer  Detalis shall  be  handed  over to the Authorized
Officer,  Equitas  Small  Finance  Bank  Ltd,  No.  769,  IV  Floor,  Phase  11,  Spencer  plaza,  Anna  Salal,
Chennal -600 002, on or before 4.00 PM on 26.02.2026.

8.       The bid priceto be submitted shaH beabovethe Reserve price and bidders shall improvetheirfurther
offers in multlples Of Rs.10,000/-(Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9.       The  successful  bidder  shall  have  to  pay  25%  Of the  purchase  amount  ¢ndudlng  Earnest  Money,
already paid), Immediately on closure Of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day Of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in deuse-6 above. The balance Of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within  15 days Of acceptance & confirmation Of sale conveyed to them falling  whidi,  Bank
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10.     Ilie EMD Of the unsuccessful  bidder will  be returned wlthln  3 working days from the closure Of the
e-auction sale proceedings

11.     The sale ls subject to confirmation  by the Bank.  If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor
amount due to the bank ln full  before date of sale,  no sale will  be conducted.

the



-3-
Effi!ffiE!E

12.     The property is sold  in  "as is where is  basis and  as is what is condition"  and  the  intending  bidders
should  make  discreet  enquiries  as  regards  any  claim,  charges  on  the  property  of  any  authority,
besidestheBank'schargesandshouldsatisfythemselvesaboutthetitleextent,qualityandquantity
of the  property before submitting  their  bid.  No claim  Of whatsoever  nature regarding  the  property
put  for  sale,  charges/encumbrances  over  the  property  or  on  any  other  matter,   etc.,   will  be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13.     The   undersigned    has   the   absolute   right   and    discretion   to   accept   or   reject   any   bid   or
adjourn/postpone/cancel  the  sale/modify  any terms  and  conditions  of the  sale  without any  prior
notice and asslgning any reason.

14.     The purchaser shall  bear the stamp duties,  charges including  those of sale certificates,  registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be lssued only ln the name of the successful
bidder.

15.     The  intending  purchasers  can  inspect  the  property  from  02-02-2026  to  16-02-2026  10.00  A.M  to

1.00.  P.M.  For Inspection of the properties,  contact Name:  Sagar Chavan  -  Mobile  No.7972328475,
Bhimrao Balkhande - Mobile No.8999820787 and Shadab -  Mobile No.9910453434.

16.    The  sale  ls  subject  to  the  conditions  prescribed  in  the  SARFAESI  Act  Rules  2002  the  conditions
mentioned  above.  The  sale  confirmation  will  be  Issued  as  per  rule  9(4)  of  the  Security  Interest
(Enforcement)  Rules 2002 amended w.e.f:  04.11.2016.

17.     Neither the Bank nor the service provider will  be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system  error  and  electricity  problem  occurs  while  submitting  the  online  bids/participating  in  the
auction sale.

idueTlaTQ_BenrowERi=/CoBORrowEfts/GLiARAN[gB±

Dear Sir/Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failjng
which the property will  be sold under SARFAESI Act 2002 You are also at liberty to participate in the sale
to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest mo.ney or may bring
b,,yers.

Authorized  offic

M/s.Equltas Small  Finance  Bank Ltd.,

place        :      Chennaj
Date         :      19,01.2026

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Li mited)

4th Floor, Phase 11, Spencer Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chemai, Tamil Nadu.  India -600oo2           4401815
I +91444299 50cO  I  F. +91444299 50sO  I  corporate®equitas,in  I  www.equitasbenk.com |Toll Free:  18001031222    I  CIN No: L65191TN1993PLC025280



rlovi!T.  nzt=.ar    (coco¢J)   r^
SP-D  E.£23894.J83I»  IV3:

I 4 i 3®= ,I, 20qu (
Ailll, itwanmol      oo2,

xhi.]ia   S.a,   ilruiAi{^gu.rJt^  -
PTen!FIQgr7A`6   6MIT.T,   PnmTcf=

(ha=4'/.00'  -

F`u`fuT   na**Or   (6aoooi)   c.uu
SP-D  Eff223894:le4IN   IVB:

-a,-,0,.I;   , 4 = 3? i ,I. .?Ogl,l., (

;   IWDunl,  musElm.I       I)D`.;

VAmJJ4iFTn-Foooce

Ichaprs.o,mtL^iusd"m-44iioLlihiLLng
pToh:nQUT.iio  6niT.t,  pTmtur.  mm  T.tD-6ooOo2
(rm, i a '' . 00 )


